

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES BERHAD

Date: 23 June 2016

Trading Participant Circular: 08/2016

Delisting of RHB Capital Berhad Single Stock Futures Contract (FRHB)

We refer to the announcement of RHB Capital Berhad dated 20 May 2016 regarding voluntary winding up of the Company which will ultimately lead to RHB Capital Berhad (1066) being delisted from Bursa Malaysia.

On 31 May 2016, Bursa Malaysia Derivatives has suspended FRHB following the suspension of the underlying stock, RHB Capital Berhad.

Please be advised of the delisting of **RHB Capital Berhad Single Stock Futures Contract** (FRHB) after the end of the trading session on 27 June 2016.

For any queries in relation to this circular, kindly contact Mr. Kenneth Chan at 03-20347743 (email: <u>kennethchan@bursamalaysia.com</u>) or Mr. Chan Yoon Sang at 03-20347734 (email: <u>chanyoonsang@bursamalaysia.com</u>).

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad 261937-H